DESCRIPTION
The Interpoint® SMSA Series™ of DC-DC converters offers up to
5 watts of power in a radiation tolerant design. The low profile
SMSA converters are manufactured in our fully certified and
qualified MIL-PRF-38534 Class K production facility and packaged
in hermetically sealed steel cases. They are ideal for use in
programs requiring high reliability, small size, and high levels of
radiation hardness assurance. Thick-film hybrid techniques provide

SMSA Rev AK - 04.01.2024
MODEl NUMBERING KEY
SMSA      28   05    S /  K    R
Base Model
Radiation Hardness
Assurance (RHA)
Voltage In (28 V)
Output Voltage
Environmental Screening
Number of Outputs
 (S = single, D = dual)
SMD NUMBERS
Standard Microcircuit drawing
(SMd)
SMSa SiMilar Part
5962R0621001KXC SMSA283R3S/KR
5962R9309202KXC SMSA2805S/KR
5962R1421601KXC SMSA285R2S/KR
5962R9309302KXC SMSA2812S/KR
5962R9309402KXC SMSA2815S/KR
5962R0052202KXC SMSA2805D/KR
5962R9308902KXC SMSA2812D/KR
5962R9309002KXC SMSA2815D/KR
The SMD numbers shown are for RHA level R, screening level
Class K, standard case (X), standard pin seal and non-solder
dipped pins (C). For other options please refer to the SMD
for the SMD number and the vendor similar number. All SMD
numbers are listed on the SMD in the “Bulletin” which is the last
page of the SMD. For exact specifications for an SMD product,
refer to the SMD. SMDs can be downloaded from https://
landandmaritimeapps.dla.mil/programs/smcr
Figure 6: moDel numbering key
MODEl NUMBER OPTIONS
on the lineS below, enter one Selection froM each category to deterMine the Model nuMber.
CATEGORY
Base Model and
Input Voltage
Output Voltage 1 Number of
Outputs 2
Screening 3 RHA 4
OPTIONS SMSA28
3R3, 05, 5R2, 12, 15 S O O
05, 12, 15 D H P
K L
R
FIll IN FOR MODEl # 5 SMSA28 __________  __________ /  __________                            _______
Notes
1. An R indicates a decimal point. 3R3 is 3.3 volts out. The values of 3.3 and 5.2 are only available in single output models.
2. Number of Outputs: S is a single output and D is a dual output.
3. Screening: A screening level of O is a space prototype and is only used with RHA O. See Table 9 on page 15 for more information.
4. RHA: Interpoint model numbers use an “O” in the RHA designator position to indicate the “-” (dash) radiation hardness assurance level of MIL-PRF-38534,
which is defined as “no RHA.” RHA O is only available with screening level O. See Table 10 on page 16 for more information.
5. If ordering by model number add suffix “-Q” to request solder dipped leads (SMSA2805S/KR-Q).
table 3: SmD number croSS reFerence
table 4: moDel number oPtionS
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
SMSA Single and Dual DC-DC Converter
Page 6 of 16
16 TO 40 VOlT INPUT - 5 WATT
SMSA Rev AK - 04.01.2024
SMSA SERIES  ALL MODELS
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
LEAD SOLDERING TEMPERATURE 1 10 SECONDS MAX. — — 300 °C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE -65 — +150 °C
CASE OPERATING FULL POWER -55 — +125
°C
  TEMPERATURE ABSOLUTE 1 -55 — +135
DERATING OUTPUT POWER/CURRENT 1 LINEARLY From 100% at 125°C to 0% at 135°C
ESD RATING 1, 2 MIL-STD-883 METHOD 3015
2000 - 3999 V
  MIL-PRF-38534, 3.9.5.8.2 CLASS 2
ISOLATION: INPUT TO OUTPUT, INPUT TO
@ 500 VDC AT 25°C 100 — — Megohms
CASE, OUTPUT TO CASE 3
INPUT TO OUTPUT CAPACITANCE 1 — 50 — pF
UNDER VOLTAGE LOCKOUT 1 VIN — 13 — V
CURRENT LIMIT 4 % OF FULL LOAD — 166 — %
AUDIO REJECTION 1 — 50 — dB
SWITCHING FREQUENCY -55°C TO +125°C 400 500 600 kHz
INHIBIT ACTIVE LOW (OUTPUT DISABLED) INHIBIT PIN PULLED LOW 1 — — 0.8 V
  Do not apply a voltage to the inhibit pin INHIBIT PIN SOURCE CURRENT 1 — — 4 mA
REFERENCED TO INPUT COMMON
INHIBIT ACTIVE HIGH (OUTPUT ENABLED)
  Do not apply a voltage to the inhibit pin INHIBIT PIN CONDITION
OPEN COLLECTOR OR UNCONNECTED
OPEN INHIBIT PIN VOLTAGE 1 9 — 11 V
Notes
1. Guaranteed by characterization test and/or analysis. Not a production test.
2. Passes 2000 volts.
3. When testing isolation, input pins are tied together and output pins are tied together. They are tested against each other and against case. Discharge
the pins before and after testing.